ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2020 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-2761
 Reissued October 2019
Revised July 2020
 This report is subject to renewal October 2021.

(lbf)
Shear
(lbf)
WS Hex Head Screws
WS15 USP15 11/2 1/4 11/4
0.254 0.241 0.185 0.540 180,000 1,460 895
WS2 USP 2 2 1/4 13/4
WS25 USP 25 21/2 1/4 21/4
WS3 USP 3 3 3/4 21/4
WS35 USP 35 31/2 3/4 23/4
WS45 USP 45 41/2 11/4 31/4
WS5 USP 5 5 13/4 31/4
WS6 USP 6 6 13/4 41/4
WS8 USP 8 8 43/4 31/4
WSWH Washer Head Screws
WSWH278 USP 278 27/8 5/8 21/4
0.280 0.241 0.185 0.750 180,000 1,460 895
WSWH338 USP 338 33/8 11/8 21/4
WSWH358 USP 358 35/8 13/8 21/4
WSWH45 USP 45 41/2 21/4 21/4
WSWH5 USP 5 5 23/4 21/4
WSWH6 USP 6 6 33/4 21/4
WSWH638 USP 638 63/8 41/8 21/4
WSWH634 USP 634 63/4 41/2 21/4
WSWH8 USP 8 8 53/4 21/4
WSBH Bugle Head Screws
WSBH25 USP 25 21/2 1/4 21/4
0.280 0.241 0.185 0.459 180,000 1,460 895